Feb-19-2003 16:05 From-NOVEON INC	T-145 P.005/007 F-117
FORM PTO-1594 MRD 7/17/2 RE 03-06	3-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	U. S. Patent and Trademark Office
Child No. 000 1-0027 (CSP) STORES	original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10237	/8191
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1. 2 Name and address of receiving party(les):
Noveon Kalama, Inc. 1296 Third Avenue Northwest	Name: Noveon IP Holdings Corp.
Kalama, Washington 98625	Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
X Comporation-State Washington	
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	9911 Brecksville Road
	City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44141
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44141
Other	X Corporation-State Illinois
	Association
	General Partnership
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date(s): February 11, 2002	Yes X No
Execution Date(s): February 11, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Haderidik (Vegishalibil No.(4)
	1,909,629
Additional numbers atta	sched? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document and be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved.
Al	
Name: Joe A. Powell	
Noveon, Inc. Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Legai Department	Enclosed
Street Address: 0041 Brockeville Road	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44141-3247	8. Deposit account number: 50-1501
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE DY
6 Chitamani and cinnature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	
Joe A. Powell	Fowell 1, 2002
Traine of Farence Strong	/Signature Date
03/06/2003 TDIAZ1 00000101 501501 1909629 Total num	ber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:
AT AN AU	
01 FC:8521 40.00 CH	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NOVEON KALAMA, INC., of 1296 Third Avenue Northwest, Kalama, Washington 98625, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, had adopted, used, and is using the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	Date of Registration	<u>Trademark</u>
1,909,629	August 8, 1995	K-FLEX

WHEREAS, NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP., of 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44141-3247, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said NOVEON KALAMA, INC. does hereby assign unto said NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP. all rights, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the said registration thereof.

NOVEON KALAMA, INC.

EXECUTED at Brecksville, Ohio, as of the 11th day of February, 2002.

Christopher R. Clegg

Nota-

Secretary

State of Ohio)
SS
County of Cuyahoga)

Before me personally appeared Christopher R. Clegg, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he, being duly authorized, executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation this 11th day of February, 2002.

Notary Public

SEAL

MARY JO ERVIN
Notary Public - State of Ohio
Qualified in Cuyahoga County
Commission Expires May 17, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0169

Qaiof Ohio

RECORDED: 02/12/2002